Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Travel & Tourism Committee

Meeting Times:  2:00 p.m. Monthly - 4th Thursday Positions: 4 Contact Person: Larry Young
Meeting Place: 201 S. Main Street - Visitor's Center Length: 1 Year Contact Phone: 697-4808
Description: The Henderson County Travel and Tourism Committee purpose is to administer the expenditure of occupancy taxes collected for the

purpose of promoting fourism in Henderson County. *Appointees may not serve more than 5 consecutive years. **Henderson County
Commissioners appoint four members, one of which shall be an owner or operator of a hotel, motel or other taxable tourist

! VACANT Requirement Hotel/Motel Owner/Operator
2 Mr. Chris Burns Requirement
3 MS. Phyllis Oates Roger's Vice— Requirement
4 Mr. LGf‘I"y young Chair Requirement Commissioner Representative

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Mrs. Brittany Jones Brady

Mr. Joe Carlton

Mrs. Selena Einnwechter

Mr. William Ralph Freeman, Jr.

Mr. Robert Horky, Jr.

Mr. Fred W. Noble

Currently serving on:

Land-of-Sky Regional Council Advisory Council on Aging

Mr. Daniel Palmer

Mr. Timothy D. Robinson

Thursday, June 07, 2012

Expiration Date 12/31/2012
Expiration Date 12/31/2012
Expiration Date 12/31/2012

Expiration Date 12/31/2012

04/11/2012

12/19/2011

03/24/2011

11/14/2011

01/03/2012

08/07/2009

12/05/2011

12/01/2011

Page 1



