Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Travel & Tourism Committee

Meeting Times:2:00 p.m. Monthly - 4th ThursdayPositions:4Contact Person:Larry YoungMeeting Place:201 S. Main Street - Visitor's CenterLength:1 YearContact Phone:697-4808

Description: The Henderson County Travel and Tourism Committee purpose is to administer the expenditure of occupancy taxes collected for the

purpose of promoting tourism in Henderson County. *Appointees may not serve more than 5 consecutive years. **Henderson County Commissioners appoint four members, one of which shall be an owner or operator of a hotel, motel or other taxable tourist

1	VACANT		Requirement	Hotel/Motel Owner/Operator	Expiration Date	12/31/2012
2	Mr. Chris Burns		Requirement		Expiration Date	12/31/2012
3	Ms. Phyllis Oates Rog	ers Vice-	. Requirement		Expiration Date	12/31/2012
4	Mr. Larry Young Cha	ir	Requirement	Commissioner Representative	Expiration Date	12/31/2012
Applicants Interested in this Board:						
Mrs.	Brittany Jones Brady				04/11/2012	
Mr.	Joe Carlton				12/19/2011	
Mrs.	Selena Einnwechter				03/24/2011	
Mr.	William Ralph Freeman, Jr.				11/14/2011	
Mr.	Robert Horky, Jr.				01/03/2012	
	Fred W. Noble				08/07/2009	9
	rently serving on: Land-of-Sky Regional Council Advi	sory Council on	Aging			
Mr.	Daniel Palmer				12/05/2011	
Mr.	Timothy D. Robinson				12/01/2011	

Thursday, June 07, 2012 Page 1